ASCTB190E   202012Panasonic Corporation 2020
1 Form A/1 Form C/2 Form A/2 Form C, 5 A/10 A, Power relays
JW RELAYS
Power relays (Over 2 A)
2020
28.628.6 12.812.8
（Unit：mm）
Protective construction：Flux-resistant/Sealed
ORDERING INFORMATION (PART NO.)
ORDERING INFORMATION (TYPE NO.)
JW N
Rated coil voltage
DC 5, 6, 9, 12, 24, 48V
Contact arrangement
1：1 Form C
1a：1 Form A
2：2 Form C
2a：2 Form A
Operate voltage
N：Max. 70% V of rated coil voltage
Protective construction
S：Sealed
H：Flux-resistant
Contact capacity
Nil：Standard（5A）
F：High capacity（10A）*
Coil insulation class
Nil：Class E insulation
B ：Class B insulation
Contact material
F ：AgSnO2 type（1a）
Nil：AgNi type（1c, 2a, 2c）
* 1Form A and 1 Form C only.
FEATURES
Miniature/slim:
12.8 mm(W) × 28.6 mm(L) × 20 mm(H)
Standard type (5 A) and high capacity type (10 A) are
available
PC board sockets are available
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
Home appliance
Office machine
Industrial equipment
AJW 1
Rated coil voltage (DC)
Part No.
Rated coil voltage (V)
0
6
2
24
1
12
5
9
3
48
9
5
Protective construction
2：Sealed
5：Flux resistant
Coil insulation class
Nil：Class E insulation
81：Class B insulation (UL )Contact arrangement/Contact capacity
1：1 Form A Standard (5A)
2：1 Form A High capacity (10A)*
3：1 Form C Standard (5A)
4：1 Form C High capacity (10A)*
5：1 Form A Standard (5A)
7：2 Form C Standard (5A)
Contact material
 F ：AgSnO2 type (1a)
Nil：AgNi type (1c, 2a, 2c)
Rated operating power